Cautionnement de soumission

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives.  une caeution de
soumission etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances
et dont la liste figure dans la piece12 du DAO, d un montant de cinq cent quarante-deux mille,
vingt (542 020) FCFA et vaiable pendant irente (30; jours au-dela de la date de validite des
offres. Conformement a article 90 (9) du code des Marches Publics (Decret No. 2018/366 du
20 June 2018), des cheques certifies et cheques-banques sont admis a la place du
cautionnement de soumission.

[...]

Attestation of bonk account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry
in chorae of FInonce or bv o foreign bonk the first order not more than three months.A.4

A.5 Purchase receipt of tender file issued by Njinikom Municipol treotury
I A bid bond of 546.020 FCFA (five hundred and forty-six thousand and twenty FCFA) issued
’:v c" firs’ rc;*'?-bank r’rp"'ved by t*'e Mm^str'' in charge Finance in conformity with COBAC

I conditions
\ An attestotion of non-exclusion from Public Controcts issued by the Public contract Regulatory
Board (ARMP)I

A6

A.7

An Attestation of the National Social Insurance Fund stating that the bidder has met all his

[...]

railway or road according as the case may be. The conditions of storage must be of tropical type.

ARTICLE 10: Guarantee and retention flugraniee

10.1 Provisional guarantee

The amount of the provisional guorantee or guarontee of tender is fixed at 440 000 FCFA (four
hundred and forty thousand FCFA).

The time of validity of this guarantee is sixty (60) days as from the date of depositing of the offers.

10.2 Final Bond

The final Bond is fixed at Two percent (2%) of the itiitlal amount of the services envisaged in the
country.

It could be replaced by a guarontee personal and interdependent of a bonking house approved

[...]

[Specify, if need be, the rates (20% maximum of the amount of the contract inclusive or all taxes
guoronteed at 100%) and conditions for the return of the guorcinteej

Article 12: Amount of the contract (Articles 1 B and 19 or GAC suppicn.enieu)

The amount of this contract as indicated by tlie attached [dero// or estimates] is 22,000,000 (in
figures) TWENTY TWO MILLION cfa (in letters) CFA francs Inclusive of AM faxes; ihot is:

) CFA FAmount exclusive of VAT:

Amount of VAT;

Amount of TSR and/or
Net to be paid= EVAT-TSR and/or AIR

.) CFA F.

CFA F

Article 13: Place and method of payment

The Project Owner shall release the sums due in the following inonner:

[...]

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry

in charge o^ Finance or by a foreign bank the first order not more than three months.
A 4

Purchase receipt of tender file issued by Njinikom Municipal treasury
A bid bond of 546.020 FCFA (five hundred and forty-six thousand and twenty FCFA) issued

' by o firs* rote-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC

conditions _
, An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public contract Regulotory

i 8onrd_(ARMP)
I An Attestation of the Nationai Social Insurance Fund stating that the bidder has met all his